
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILTTY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.
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DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Lawrence Crothers,
14 Glenlea Park, Belfast

William McClure,
205 Park Avenue, Belfast

Margaret G. Ward,
56 Hill Street, Newry,
County Dawn

George Galbraith,
102 Omeath Street,
Belfast

Harold Fallis,
14 Irvines Crescent,
Chanterhill, Ertniskillen,
Co. Fermanagh

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Self-employed Shopkeeper

Unemployed

Clerk of Works

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Belfast Telegraph Newspapers
Limited,

124 Royal Avenue, Belfast

Belfast Telegraph Newspapers
Limited,
124 Royal Avenue, Belfast

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland,

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast

George Weir,
34 Greenhill Road,
Glengorrnley, Co. Antrim

Dickson Brothers Limited,
Drummee, Enniskillen,
Co. Fermanagh

Date of
judgment

22 Nov. 1979

1 Nov. 1979

14 Nov. 1979

12 Sept. 1978

21 August 1979

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£168.10

£630.49

£3,100.27

£164.35

£78.88

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£168.10

£630.49

£3,100.27

£164.35

£78.88

Date of
Certificate

14 April 1980

16 April 1980

16 April 1980

14 April 1980

14 April 1980
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