## **ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE**

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

ł

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Detect	Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
Lawrence Crothers, 14 Glenlea Park, Belfast	Unemployed	Belfast Telegraph Newspapers Limited, 124 Royal Avenue, Belfast	22 Nov. 1979	£168.10	£168.10	14 April 1980
William McClure, 205 Park Avenue, Belfast	Unemployed	Belfast Telegraph Newspapers Limited, 124 Royal Avenue, Belfast	1 Nov. 1979	£630.49	£630.49	16 April 1980
Margaret G. Ward, 56 Hill Street, Newry, County Down	Self-employed Shopkeeper	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland, Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	14 Nov. 1979	£3,100.27	£3,100.27	16 April 1980
George Galbraith, 102 Omeath Street, Belfast	Unemployed	George Weir, 34 Greenhill Road, Glengormley, Co. Antrim	12 Sept. 1978	£164.35	£164.35	14 April 1980
Harold Fallis, 14 Irvines Crescent, Chanterhill, Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh	Clerk of Works	Dickson Brothers Limited, Drummee, Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh	21 August 1979	£78.88	£78.88	14 April 1980

The Belfast Gazette, 9th May, 1980